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9 TRADE FINANCE TARIFF AND CHARGES

MASRAF AL RAYAN

Trade Finance Tariff and Charges indicated in these prospects are for guidance
only. For more information, please contact

Masraf Al Rayan at: Masraf Al Rayan (Q.P.S.C.) 69, Alad Al Sharqi Street,

P.O. Box 28888, Lusail, Qatar. Tel.: 4425 3333 www.alrayan.com

* Masraf Al Rayan at any time reserves the right to alter any Tariff's Charges according to Masraf
Al Rayan's discretions, and Masraf Al Rayan may inform the Client in any form deems suitable.
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e Charges stated in this Guide apply to transactions conducted in the ordinary course of business.

e The Bank reserves the right to impose additional charges for the provided services as it sees fit.

Charges Amount ‘ ‘ Type of Charges

A ¥ sleiel @bl

Type of Charges Charges Amount

Import Letter of Credit (LC)

Export Documentary Bills for Collection

0.125% for each additional
month minimum QAR 500.00

Opening LC 0.50% Flat for first quarter plus ablbs las|
0.125% for each additional el slaie ¥
month minimum QAR 500.00 )

Standby LC 0.50% Flat for first quarter plus | ogesne slaiel @bl sl
0.125% for each additional
month minimum QAR 500.00

Draft LC QAR 500 sleiel Gllas 33g0wa olasl

Revolving LC 0.50% Flat for first quarter plus sleic] Wgae

Ol93 Sutiua

month minimum QAR 500.00

Amendment of Letter of Credit Glalaie | edyaas
Increase Amount 0.50% Flat for first quarter plus [ATPy-E )
0.125% for each additional el slaie ¥

Extension 0.125% for each additional Soal) sbaie ¥l spasd
month minimum QAR 500.00

Other Amendments QAR 500 EIENREHIINT

il slaie ¥l e

Tracer QAR 300 Jlmaial

Insurance Arrangement QAR 50 el )3

Acceptance Commission 0.20% P.M MIN 300 Jsd Ugec

Discrepancy

QAR 365.00 OR EQUVALENT
USD 100.00

Gl Jo> s

collection bills

Bill under export collection| 0.15% flat min, QAR 300 el abes

el SMuasd
Return bills from collecting | 100 O daipe VLS
bank or customer Juasdl gl Jamitl cliy
Amendment to 100 Szl @Y LuaS Jouad

Fee of Payment

0.50% flat min, QAR 300

ileshae gTos

Inward Documentary Collections

Inward Documentary 0.15% flat, min. QAR 400 Uglie Ugee
Collections fees

Transfer Document to 50% of their commission plus el g
Other Local Bank communication charges AT e il

Returning Unpaid
Documents

0.15% flat, min. QAR 400

223 g wluiiadl Bale)

Amendment to Collection
Bills

—

00

UleeSI baas

Release of Documents Free

0.15% flat, min. QAR 200

alaziadl oe z1,aY)

500 min

Sight Payment or 0.125% Min QAR 300 Agaall g Jgloll

Payment Charges

Reinstatement .50% first Quarter or part plus Juadi 3ale)
2% for each additional month il sl ¥

Shipping Guarantees

Shipping Guarantees

QAR 100

‘ ol sl lllas

Export Letter of Credit

| alslaie ! @biias

of Payment blie o
Acceptance Commission QAR 150 Jguall
Avalization Commission 0.125% flat, min. QAR 350 apad dalis) AUgee

Eiass
Reminders QAR 50 RS elsl )

Letters of Guarantees Olentl esbilias

LG Issuance commission

2% p.a, min 500, 100% cash
margin 1.75%

Slos] Agee
Olaatl aibillas

Bid tender bonds

1.75% p.a, min 500, 100% cash
margin 1.5%

adlanl Hless ablas

Payment guarantee

2.25% p.a, min 500, 100% cash
margin 2%

PR TURSEIN]

Letter of Guarantees Amendments

Oleatl abllas e Dhias

(Amendment) confirmed

0.25% for each addition month
or part, min. 150

Oyl o) slee!

Export LC confirmation
charges (if on Beneficiary)

0.5% for first 3 months or part,
0.25% for each addition month
or part, min. 200

il sleiel juiad aguy
(el ol e IS o)

Export LC confirmation (if
on issuance bank account)

0.75% for first 3 months or part,
0.25% for each addition month
or part, min. USD 200

Oyl slaiel jojad
Gl ol Lle cdls
Sl

Export LC negotiation
charges

0.25% flat, min. QAR 250

Slafie S5l ase)
aduad] sleel

Export LC advising SWIFT | 300 sleze ¥l ablad jouay ladl Bid tender bonds 1.75% p.a, min 500, 100% cash |&s5law¥ glenll @bl
or MAIL confirmation syl T gl A ylay margin 1.5%

Export LC Amendment 300 Joaad Cayylias Other bonds 2% p.a, min 500, 100% cash G pleall billas
charges BYRUSIENIV| margin 1.75% GAlam¥l e
Export LC increase amount | 0.5% for first 3 months or part, e 32y Jyaas Other amendments QAR 500 ol e

Amendment involving
increase and / or extend

2% p.a, min 500, 100% cash
margin 1.75%

ey g Joaad!
ool gl Bal)

LG Issued Under Counter Guarantees 2l gleis b Llas gleall bl jouio

Issuance

2% p.a, min USD 200

Sl

Amendment (Increase)

2% p.a, min USD 200

(ol 330 Al 2) Joasdl

Extension

2% p.a, min USD 200

aoaad!

Clean Collection (Outward / Inward)

(confirmed)

0.25% for each addition month
or part, min. 200

Export LC cancellation 300 et slatel elall agesy
charges

Export LC reimbursement | 300 LRSS
charges seatd! slatel
Export LC acceptance 0.125% per month, (el Agac
commission min. QAR 150 el slaiel
Export LC transfer charges | 0.25% flat, min. QAR 300 el sl Jigo ages)
Export LC discrepancy USD 50 or equivalent ol gy
charges osaaid] slatel
Export LC extension 0.5% for first 3 months or part, A A

(3320) peuad slatiel

Returned clean collections

200 + SWIFT

Clean foreign collection
cheque

150 courier + 100 commision

Handling commision

250 + 250 SWIFT
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Masraf Al Rayan (Q.P.S.C.) - 69, Alad Al Sharqi Street, P.O. Box 28888, Lusail, Qatar, Tel: +974 4425 3333, www.alrayan.com; CR No. 32010, Capital: QR 9,300,000,000 (paid in full)
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‘ Type of Charges ‘ Charges Amount ‘ ‘ ‘ Type of Charges Charges Amount
Communication bl H Clean Import Finance Syl eilegara Jigad
Swift Charges - L/C QAR 300 Codgges Agas Reimbursement Charges 0.5% of invoice amount min 2l e
Amendment Charges Swift | QAR 250 Usee Glme i QAR 500
- Local s SWIFT charges for the QAR 250 g
Amendment Charges Swift | QAR 250 Wsae Laols cdrgn above
— Foreign 3
& s Invoice Finance 3,y93Lall Jagad
Courier Charges — Local QAR 150 Glma gy oyl
Courier Charges — Foreign | QAR 150 Gl gl gyl ‘ Process Fees ‘ 500 QAR ‘ J4aD agany ‘
Swift Enquiry QAR 150 Sdasedl Gl e b Payment progress certificate
Return Docs Charges 300 Local 200 USD Foreign el gl ages —
— - - ‘ Process Fees ‘ 500 QAR ‘ UL ages) ‘
Expire Docs 0.125% for each additional 353 e dalics @ilaiius
month minimum QAR 500.00 | «eball &giie wlaleiel
Overdrawn Docs 0.50% Flat for first quarter plus Loy delline cilatin
0.125% for each additional @Al ol 3583
month minimum QAR 500.00 Gl | slaie U
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